miscanthus or SRC willow on one side of the floodplain, full coverage of the floodplain
with a network of rides/headlands between the blocks, or spatially distributed plantation
blocks of different sizes). This versatility, together with availability of suitable existing
1D–2D models and their reasonable run times, was the main reason for the choice of
this modelling approach for this short-term project.

The model versions used in this study were TUFLOW 2009 07 AE and ISIS v3.3.0.88.

50  Energy crops and floodplain flows

Appendix B: Electronic
appendices (model scenario
results)

• Exe at Uckinghall

• Isle at Ashford Mill

• Theoretical model

Energy Crops Project
2009s0426

Case Study 1

Modelled results for River Severn at
Uckinghall

Modelling approach and methodology

• Plantation type

• Scenario 2 series – Miscanthus

• Scenario 3 series – SRC Willow

• Plantation pattern

• 3ha plots with 10m rides around

• Plantation coverage

• 100% of floodplain

• 30% of floodplain (one side of the river)

• Modelled return period: 100years (1%AEP)

• The existing 1D-2D models details:

Modelled  floodplain extent

in FZ3 (km2)
100 year

flood (m3/s)
2D model domain resolution

(cell size in m)
Simulation duration (hours)

3.3 763.5 10 11

Model results – Floodplain Inundation

• Flood Depth (m) – Scenario 2 series (Miscanthus)

 Baseline   Scenario 2A   Scenario 2B

• Flood Depth (m) – Scenario 2 series (Miscanthus)

 Baseline   Scenario 2C – 30%FP   Scenario 2C – 100% FP

Model results – Floodplain Inundation

Model results – Floodplain Inundation

• Flood Depth (m) – Scenario 3 series (SRC Willow)

 Baseline   Scenario 3A   Scenario 3B

• Flood Depth (m) – Scenario 3 series (SRC Willow)

 Baseline   Scenario 3C – 30%FP   Scenario 3C – 100% FP

Model results – Floodplain Inundation

Model results – Floodplain Inundation (difference
from Baseline depth)

• Flood Depth Difference (m) – Scenario 2 series (Miscanthus)

   Scenario 2A - Baseline   Scenario 2B - Baseline

Model results – Floodplain Inundation (difference
from Baseline depth)

• Flood Depth Difference (m) – Scenario 2 series (Miscanthus)

   Scenario 2C (30%) - Baseline   Scenario 2C (100%) - Baseline

Model results – Floodplain Inundation (difference
from Baseline depth)

• Flood Depth Difference (m) – Scenario 3 series (SRC Willow)